
Continuous Runtime

sanding SPF plate with a
pressing load of 3N at high speed

about 60 min

Battery: BL1860B on a full charge

Triangle plate (optional)

DBO482

Powered by 18V LXT Li-ion battery
Cordless Finishing Sander (1/4 sheet) 

Low Vibration & High Power



DBO482 RTJ

Tool Only (Without Battery, Charger and Carry Case)

2pcs of 18V LXT Li-ion 5.0Ah batteries, 1pc Charger.
Comes in Carry Case

Variants Battery, Charger and Carry Case

DBO482 Z

Dust box assembly
with Filter set
(Nonwoven fabric)
Part No. 135327-0

with Paper dust
bag
Part No. 135246-0

Dust Bag Assembly
Part No. 166078-4

Used with Nozzles (sold seperately)
Nozzles are a must to connect the
dust bag with the tool

Filter Set (5pcs/ set)
Nonwoven fabric
Part No. 195134-3

Paper Dust Bag (5pcs/ set)
Part No. 194746-9

Punch Plate
For conventional type of abrasive
paper without
pre-punched holes
Part No. 450066-4

Compatible with 3 bases and respective pads

Easy-to-operate paper clamp
Easy installation/removal of
paper with rolled clamper's edges

Speed Control by
Push Button
2-stage electric speed
control: 11,000/ 14,000min-1

Available with Dust bag
Also connectable to Makita vacuum cleaners

Dust is extracted through 6-hole under Pad and collected into Dust Bag

Low Vibration & High Power 
14,000 OPM for fast and smooth �nish sanding)

416063-0 416064-8

OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES
Pad & Abrasive Paper Size

Square (Clamp Type) (standard)

Square (Hook & Loop Type) (optional)

Triangle (Hook & Loop Type) (optional)

Orbits Per Minute (OPM)

Vibration Level

Sound pressure level

Dimensions (L x W x H)

Net weight

SPECIFICATIONS
Pad Size

112 x 102 mm

112 x 102 mm

94 / 112 x 102 mm

High:14,000, Low: 11,000

3.4 m/s2

75 dB(A)

171 x 112 x 150mm (w/ BL1860B)

1.0 kg (without battery)

Abrasive Paper Size

114 x 140 mm

114 x 102 mm

94 / 114 x 102 mm

Standard Equipment: Dust Bag, Punch Plate.

Electronic 2-Speed Carry CaseDust Collection



MAKITA TOOLS EDITION # 569

PAD & ABRASIVE PAPER (Clamp Type) PAD & ABRASIVE PAPER (Hook & Loop Type)

Pad Complete Set (Pad Size: 112 x 102 mm)
For use with Abrasive paper or clamping type paper
Part No. 191Y25-6

Pad Complete Set (Pad Size: 112 x 102 mm)
For use with Hook & loop type paper or clamping type paper
Part No. 191Y24-8

Abrasive Paper for Wood

Grit:  40 - 60 : Course
Grit:  80 - 120 : Medium
Grit:  150 - 320 : Fine

Paper Size (mm)

114mm x 102mm

Abrasive Paper

Grit:  40 - 60 : Course
Grit:  80 - 120 : Medium
Grit:  150 - 240 : Fine

Paper Size (mm)

114mm x 140mm

PAD & ABRASIVE PAPER (Hook & Loop Type)

Pad Complete (Pad Size: 94 x 102mm / 112 x 102 mm)
Triangle Plate Complete Set Triangular pad (Hook & Loop)
Part No. 191Y22-2

Grit
A40
A60
A80
A100
A120
A150
A180
A240
A320

Part No.
D-58665
D-58671
D-58687
D-58693
D-58702
D-58718
D-58724
D-58730
D-58746

Pcs. per pkg.
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

Abrasive Paper For Wood (Square Type)

Grit
60
40
60
80
100
120
150
180
240

Part No.
794195-6
P-36398
P-32904
P-36407
P-32910
P-32926
P-32932
P-36413
P-36429

Pcs. per pkg.
6
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

Abrasive Paper

Grit
A40
A60
A80
A100
A120
A150
A180
A240
A320

Part No.
D-58665
D-58671
D-58687
D-58693
D-58702
D-58718
D-58724
D-58730
D-58746

Pcs. per pkg.
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

Abrasive Paper For Wood (Square Type)

Paper Size (mm)

114mm x 102mm

SQUARE

Paper Size (mm)
94
94
94

Part No.
B-21565
B-21587
B-21602

Grit
60
100
180

Pcs. per pkg.
10
10
10

Abrasive Delta Paper (Use with Sanding Pad) (Hook & Loop Type

Paper Size (mm)
94
94
94

Part No.
B-21624
B-22947
B-21652

Grit
60
100
180

Pcs. per pkg.
10
10
10

TRIANGULAR

TRIANGULAR

Wood / Long-Life 
Application/ Recommended Use: 
Suitable for sanding wood, hardwood, chipboard,
construction boards & metal

Wood
Application/ Recommended Use: 
Suitable for sanding wood and wooden materials


