

DBO482

Cordless Finishing Sander (1/4 sheet)
Powered by 18V LXT Li-ion battery

Low Vibration & High Power









Low Vibration & High Power

14,000 OPM for fast and smooth finish sanding)



Available with Dust bag

Also connectable to Makita vacuum cleaners





Dust is extracted through 6-hole under Pad and collected into Dust Bag

SPECIFICATIONS			
Pad & Abrasive Paper Size	Pad Size	Abrasive Paper Size	
Square (Clamp Type) (standard)	112 x 102 mm	114 x 140 mm	
Square (Hook & Loop Type) (optional)	112 x 102 mm	114 x 102 mm	
Triangle (Hook & Loop Type) (optional)	94 / 112 x 102 mm	94 / 114 x 102 mm	
Orbits Per Minute (OPM)	High:14,000	, Low: 11,000	
Vibration Level	3.4	m/s²	
Sound pressure level	75 d	B(A)	
Dimensions (L x W x H)	171 x 112 x 150m	m (w/ BL1860B)	
Net weight	1.0 kg (without battery)		
Standard Equipment: Dust Bag, Punch Plate.			
Electronic 2-Speed Dust Co	llection	rry Case	

Variants	Battery, Charger and Carry Case
DBO482 Z	Tool Only (Without Battery, Charger and Carry Case)
DBO482 RTJ	2pcs of 18V LXT Li-ion 5.0Ah batteries, 1pc Charger. Comes in Carry Case

OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES Dust box assembly

with Filter set (Nonwoven fabric) Part No. 135327-0

Dust Bag Assembly Part No. 166078-4

bag



Filter Set (5pcs/set) Nonwoven fabric Part No. 195134-3



Paper Dust Bag (5pcs/set) Part No. 194746-9



Used with Nozzles (sold seperately)







PAD & ABRASIVE PAPER (Clamp Type)

Pad Complete Set (Pad Size: 112 x 102 mm)

For use with Abrasive paper or clamping type paper Part No. 191Y25-6



Abrasive Paper

Grit: 40 - 60 : Course Grit: 80 - 120 : Medium Grit: 150 - 240 : Fine





114mm x 140mm

PAD & ABRASIVE PAPER (Hook & Loop Type)

Pad Complete Set (Pad Size: 112 x 102 mm)

For use with Hook & loop type paper or clamping type paper Part No. 191Y24-8



Abrasive Paper for Wood

Grit: 40 - 60 : Course Grit: 80 - 120 : Medium Grit: 150 - 320 : Fine

Paper Size (mm)



114mm x 102mm

Abrasive Paper For Wood (Square Type)			
Grit	Part No.	Pcs. per pkg.	
A40	D-58665	10	
A60	D-58671	10	
A80	D-58687	10	
A100	D-58693	10	
A120	D-58702	10	
A150	D-58718	10	
A180	D-58724	10	
A240	D-58730	10	
A320	D-58746	10	

PAD & ABRASIVE PAPER (Hook & Loop Type)

Paper Size (mm)

114mm x 102mm

Pad Complete (Pad Size: 94 x 102mm / 112 x 102 mm)

Triangle Plate Complete Set Triangular pad (Hook & Loop)

Part No. 191Y22-2



Abrasive Paper

Grit

60

40 60

80

100

120

150

180

240

Part No.

794195-6

P-36398

P-32904

P-36407

P-32910

P-32926

P-32932

P-36413

P-36429

Pcs. per pkg.

6

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

SQUARE Abrasive Paper For Wood (Square Type)

	Grit	Part No.	Pcs. per pkg.
	A40	D-58665	10
	A60	D-58671	10
	A80	D-58687	10
ı	A100	D-58693	10
	A120	D-58702	10
	A150	D-58718	10
ı	A180	D-58724	10
	A240	D-58730	10
	A320	D-58746	10

Wood / Long-Life

Application/ Recommended Use:

Suitable for sanding wood, hardwood, chipboard, construction boards & metal

TRIANGULAR

Abrasive Delta Paper (Use with Sanding Pad) (Hook & Loop Type			
Paper Size (mm)	Grit	Part No.	Pcs. per pkg.
94	60	B-21565	10
94	100	B-21587	10
94	180	B-21602	10

Wood

Application/ Recommended Use:

Suitable for sanding wood and wooden materials

TRIANGULAR



Paper Size (mm)	Grit	Part No.	Pcs. per pkg.
94	60	B-21624	10
94	100	B-22947	10
94	180	B-21652	10

